

Chiyoda Corporation Chiyoda Global Headquarters Minato Mirai Grand Central Tower 4-6-2, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama 220-8765, Japan www.chiyoda-corp.com/en

PRESS RELEASE

August 21, 2019

CAMERON LNG Train 1 Begins Commercial Operation

Chiyoda Corporation (TSE: 6366; ISIN: JP3528600004) is pleased to announce that the start of commercial operations from Train 1 of Cameron LNG project in Hackberry, La., were announced on

August 19, 2019.

For Chiyoda International Corporation (CIC), a U.S. based wholly-owned subsidiary of Chiyoda,

and its joint venture partner on the project, McDermott International, Inc. this is a significant

milestone of the Cameron LNG project.

Since the initial award in 2014, the Joint Venture between CIC and McDermott has provided the

engineering, procurement, construction and commissioning for the Cameron LNG project. The

project includes three liquefaction trains with a projected export capacity of more than 12 million

tons per annum of LNG, or approximately 1.7 billion cubic feet per day.

Cameron LNG is jointly owned by affiliates of Sempra LNG, LLC, Total, Mitsui & Co., Ltd. and

Japan LNG Investment, LLC, a company jointly owned by Mitsubishi Corporation and Nippon

Yusen Kabushiki Kaisha (NYK).

About Chiyoda

Chiyoda Corporation, headquartered in Yokohama, Japan provides services in the fields of

engineering, procurement and construction on a global basis for gas processing, refineries, other hydrocarbon and industrial plant projects, particularly gas value chain projects, in the USA, South

East Asia, the Oceania regions, the Middle East and Russia for about 70 years.

For more information, please contact

Chiyoda Corporation

IR, PR & CSR Section

URL: https://www.chiyodacorp.com/en/

1